Avionets Holdings, on behalf of itself and its affiliates and/or nominee (the "Buyer"), hereby offers to 
buy the above aircraft, as more particularly defined in the Terms below, (the "Aircraft") from Chulavista 
Limited. (the "Seller") for the sum of TWENTY EIGHT MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
(USS28,500,000.00) on the terms of this letter of offer as set out below ("Offer"). 

This Offer remains open for acceptance by you on behalf of the Buyer until 1800 hours CET 
time on Friday 1.3 March 2015 (the "Expiry Time") when, without its extension by us, it will expire, and

[...]

The Seller shall transfer or procure the transfer, by way of the issue to the Buyer 
of a full warranty bill of sale, the full legal, equitable and beneficial, good and 
marketable, title to the Aircraft to the Buyer at delivery free of all liens and 
encumbrances. 

Purchase Price Twenty eight million five hundred thousand dollars (USS 28,500,000.00). 

Payment terms The Buyer shall place a deposit, in the amount of the Transaction Deposit of 
dire million five hundred thousand dollars (US$ 3,500,000.00) with the 
Escrow Agent by transfer to the Escrow Account at the following times and in 
the following amounts: 

1. within two business days of the Buyer's acceptance of the Offer, two 
million five hundred thousand dollars (US$ 1,500,000.00) (the "Initial 
Deposit"); and 

2. on the issue of an Affirmation, a further one million dollars (US$ 
1,000,000.00) (the "Further Deposit"); 

together, the "Transaction Deposit". 

The Transaction Deposit shall be non-refundable save in the case of (A) the